# **Urban County Council**

### **Work Session**

# November 12, 2024

### VIII Mayor's Report

- A. Boards and Commissions
  - Access Lexington Commission
  - Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition
  - Human Rights Commission
  - Public Arts Commission



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Sinda Gorton

Date:

November 7, 2024

Re:

Access Lexington Commission

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint: **Term Expires:** 

Susan Reese 01/01/2029

Specific Disabilities Representative

Janet Scheeline 01/01/2029

Specific Disabilities Representative



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

**Urban County Council** 

From:

Linda Gorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date:

November 7, 2024

Re:

Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

**Term Expires:** 

Billie Love

01/01/2029

At large



Linda Gorton Mayor

To:

Urban County Council

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Kinda Gorton

Date:

November 7, 2024

Re:

**Human Rights Commission** 

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

**Appoint:** 

**Term Expires:** 

01/01/2026

Stan Zerkowski

Member

Fills the unexpired term of Christoper Pemberton

Council Confirmation



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: **Urban County Council** 

From:

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: November 7, 2024

Re: **Public Arts Commission** 

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

**Reappoint: Term Expires:** 

Georgia Henkel 12/31/2028

Professional Artist

Council Confirmation